Title Author Year Keywords Copies
Alcohol and Youths: Suggestions for Law RBarth, Kate; Hubbard, Diane 2009 Liquor Act, Proposal, Legal Assitance Centre
Early Childhood Matters — Responses to  Bernard van Leer 2005 Children, Emergency, Early Childhood
Young Children in Post-Emergency Foundation
Situations
The Human Rights of Street and Working Byrne, lain 1998 Street Children, Work, Human Rights,
Children — a Practical Manual for Manual
Advocates
Child Sexual Abuse — Understanding and Department of Health and 1993 Child, Abuse, Sexual, Manual
Responding Social Services
The Best Interests of the Child — the Least Goldstein, Joseph et al. 1996 Law, Children, Maintenance, Rights
Detrimental Alternative
National Programme of Action for the Government of the 1991 National Programme, Policy, Children,
Children of Namibia Republic of Namibia Namibia
Programme of Cooperation 1997-2001  Government of the 1997 Policy, Plan, UNO, Children
Republic of Namibia,
UNICEF
Child Migration in Africa Hashim, Iman & Thorsen, 2011 Children, Migration, Childhood
Dorte
Stepping Forward — Children and Young Johnson, Victoria et al. 1998 Youth, Children, Participation,
People's Participation in the Empowerment
Development Process
Children at Work — Child Labour Practices Kieland, Anne & Tovo, 2006 Child, Labour, Consequences, Cures
in Africa Maurizia
Phase | of Educationally Marginalised LeBau, Debie & Namibian Education, Marginalised Children, Namibia
Children's Project: Baseline Desk Study  Institute for Social and
Economic Research
In Search of Early Childhood Care and Lithete, I. & Ministry of 2000 Early Childhood, Care, Development,

Development Indicators — The Namibian
Case

Regional, Local
Government and Housing

Namibia



Nap Time — The True Story of Sexual
Abuse at a Suburban Day Care Centre
The Right Not to Lose Hope — Children in
Conflict with the Law — A Policy Analysis
and Examples of Good Practice

National Youth Policy

National Policy Options for Educationally
Marginalised Children

First, Second and Third Namibia Country

Manshel, Lisa

Martin, Florence & Parry-
Williams, John & Save the
Children

Ministry of Youth, National
Service, Sport and Culture

Ministry of Basic Education
and Culture, Namibia

Ministry of Gender

Periodic Report on the Implementation of Equality and Child Welfare

the United Nations Convention on the
Rights of the Child and Two Optional
Protocols 1997-2008

Child Protection Bill

Draft Children's Status Act

Resources You Can Use to Help a Needy
Child

Namibia Child Activities Survey 1999

National Programme of Action for the
Children of Namibia — Annual Report
1995

National Programme of Action for the
Children of Namibia — Annual Report
1993

Ministry of Health and
Social Services, Namibia
Ministry of Health and
Social Services, Namibia
Ministry of Health and
Social Services, Namibia,
UNICEF

Ministry of Labour,
Namibia

National Planning
Commission, Republic of
Namibia

National Planning
Commission, Republic of
Namibia

1990

2005

1993

2008

1994

1998

1999

1996

1993

Sexual Abuse, Children, Care

Children, Crime, Law, Protection

Principles, Strategies

Namibia, Policy, Education, Marginalised

Children

Namibia, Children, Assessment, UNO

Law, Bill, Children, Protection
Children's Status, Rights, Law

Child, Help, Manual, Public-Private

Children, Work, Social, Psychology

Assessment, Policy, Children, Namibia

Assessment, Policy, Children, Namibia



Keeping the Promise — The 1994 Annual National Planning
Report on the National Programme of Commission, Republic of
Action For Children — Executive Summary Namibia

National Programme of Action for the National Planning
Children of Namibia — Annual Report Commission, Republic of
1994 Namibia

Challenging Violence Against Children — A Newell, Peter

Handbook for NGOs working on Follow-
Up to the UN-Study

Children's Lifeworlds — Gender, Welfare
and Labour in the Developing World
Prospects for Africa's Children

Nieuwenhuys, Olga
Save the Children

The Way We Care — A Guide for Managers Steinitz, Lucy et al.

of Programs Serving Vulnerable Children

And Youth

Survey on Street Children in Three Urban Tacon, Peter & UNICEF,

Centres of Namibia Ministry of Local
Government and Housing

Children in Namibia — Reaching towards UNAM, Legal Assistance

the Rights of Every Child Centre, UNICEF

The State of the World's Children 1999 — UNICEF

Education

UNICEF Annual Report 2008 UNICEF
The State of Africa's Children 2008 UNICEF
The State of the World's Children 2000 UNICEF
The State of the World's Children 2007 UNICEF
The State of the World's Children 2004  UNICEF
The State of the World's Children 2002 UNICEF

1995

1995

2008

1994

1990

2009

1991

1995

1999

2008
2008
2000
2007
2004
2002

Children, Namibia, Policy

Assessment, Children, Namibia

Violence, Children, Advocacy, Care

Children, Poverty, Rural, Labour

Children's rights, Development, UNO,
Africa
Manual, Family, Health,Children

Street Children, Namibia, Rights,
Discrimination

Children, Namibia, UNO
Assessment, Children, Education, UNO

Children, Protection, HIV/AIDS, UNO
Assessment, Children, UNO
Assessment, Children, UNO
Assessment, Children, Women, UNO
Assessment, Children, UNO
Assessment, Children, Leadership, UNO



The State of the World's Children 2001

The State of the World's Children 1996
The State of the World's Children 2006
UNICEF Annual Report 2000

Namibia — Towards the Well-Being of
Every Child

The State of the World's Children 2003
Public Participation in Law Reform —

Revision of Namibia's Draft Child Care and Gender Equality, Legal
Assistance Centre

Protection Bill
A Situation Analysis of Children and
Women in Namibia

UNICEF

UNICEF
UNICEF
UNICEF

UNICEF
UNICEF

UNICEF, Ministry of

UNICEF, NISER

2001

1996
2006
2000

1996

2003

2010

1991

Assessment, Children, Early Childhood,
UNO

Assessment, Children, UNO
Assessment, Children, UNO

Children, Poverty, Conflict, Discrimination,
UNO
Children, Namibia, Protection

Assessment, Children, UNO
Consultation, Democracy, Children, Rights

Situation, Women, Children, Namibia
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