Title	Author	Year	Keywords	Copies
Alcohol and Youths: Suggestions for Law R		2009	Liquor Act, Proposal, Legal Assitance Centre	
Early Childhood Matters – Responses to	Bernard van Leer	2005	Children, Emergency, Early Childhood	2
Young Children in Post-Emergency	Foundation			
Situations				
The Human Rights of Street and Working	Byrne, lain	1998	Street Children, Work, Human Rights,	2
Children – a Practical Manual for			Manual	
Advocates				
Child Sexual Abuse – Understanding and	Department of Health and	1993	Child, Abuse, Sexual, Manual	
Responding	Social Services			
The Best Interests of the Child – the Least	Goldstein, Joseph et al.	1996	Law, Children, Maintenance, Rights	
Detrimental Alternative				
National Programme of Action for the	Government of the	1991	National Programme, Policy, Children,	
Children of Namibia	Republic of Namibia		Namibia	
Programme of Cooperation 1997-2001	Government of the	1997	Policy, Plan, UNO, Children	
	Republic of Namibia,			
	UNICEF			
Child Migration in Africa	Hashim, Iman & Thorsen,	2011	Children, Migration, Childhood	
	Dorte			_
Stepping Forward – Children and Young	Johnson, Victoria et al.	1998	Youth, Children, Participation,	2
People's Participation in the			Empowerment	
Development Process	w. l. l. a. o. -	2006		
Children at Work – Child Labour Practices		2006	Child, Labour, Consequences, Cures	
in Africa	Maurizia		Education Manufaction of Children Naville	
Phase I of Educationally Marginalised	LeBau, Debie & Namibian		Education, Marginalised Children, Namibia	
Children's Project: Baseline Desk Study	Institute for Social and			
In Course of Four Childhood Courses	Economic Research	2000	Fault Childhead Care Davidson	
In Search of Early Childhood Care and	Lithete, I. & Ministry of	2000	Early Childhood, Care, Development, Namibia	
Development Indicators – The Namibian	Regional, Local		Nattiivia	
Case	Government and Housing			

Nap Time – The True Story of Sexual Abuse at a Suburban Day Care Centre	Manshel, Lisa	1990	Sexual Abuse, Children, Care	
The Right Not to Lose Hope – Children in Conflict with the Law – A Policy Analysis and Examples of Good Practice	Martin, Florence & Parry- Williams, John & Save the Children	2005	Children, Crime, Law, Protection	
National Youth Policy	Ministry of Youth, National Service, Sport and Culture	1993	Principles, Strategies	
National Policy Options for Educationally Marginalised Children	Ministry of Basic Education and Culture, Namibia		Namibia, Policy, Education, Marginalised Children	
First, Second and Third Namibia Country Periodic Report on the Implementation o the United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child and Two Optional Protocols 1997-2008	Ministry of Gender f Equality and Child Welfare	2008	Namibia, Children, Assessment, UNO	
Child Protection Bill	Ministry of Health and Social Services, Namibia		Law, Bill, Children, Protection	
Draft Children's Status Act	Ministry of Health and Social Services, Namibia	1994	Children's Status, Rights, Law	3
Resources You Can Use to Help a Needy Child	Ministry of Health and Social Services, Namibia, UNICEF	1998	Child, Help, Manual, Public-Private	
Namibia Child Activities Survey 1999	Ministry of Labour, Namibia	1999	Children, Work, Social, Psychology	
National Programme of Action for the Children of Namibia – Annual Report 1995	National Planning Commission, Republic of Namibia	1996	Assessment, Policy, Children, Namibia	
National Programme of Action for the Children of Namibia – Annual Report 1993	National Planning Commission, Republic of Namibia	1993	Assessment, Policy, Children, Namibia	

Keeping the Promise – The 1994 Annual Report on the National Programme of Action For Children – Executive Summary	National Planning Commission, Republic of Namibia	1995	Children, Namibia, Policy	
National Programme of Action for the Children of Namibia – Annual Report 1994	National Planning Commission, Republic of Namibia	1995	Assessment, Children, Namibia	
Challenging Violence Against Children – A Handbook for NGOs working on Follow- Up to the UN-Study	Newell, Peter	2008	Violence, Children, Advocacy, Care	2
Children's Lifeworlds – Gender, Welfare and Labour in the Developing World	Nieuwenhuys, Olga	1994	Children, Poverty, Rural, Labour	
Prospects for Africa's Children	Save the Children	1990	Children's rights, Development, UNO, Africa	
The Way We Care – A Guide for Manager of Programs Serving Vulnerable Children And Youth	s Steinitz, Lucy et al.	2009	Manual, Family, Health, Children	
Survey on Street Children in Three Urban Centres of Namibia	Tacon, Peter & UNICEF, Ministry of Local Government and Housing	1991	Street Children, Namibia, Rights, Discrimination	
Children in Namibia – Reaching towards the Rights of Every Child	UNAM, Legal Assistance Centre, UNICEF	1995	Children, Namibia, UNO	
The State of the World's Children 1999 – Education	UNICEF	1999	Assessment, Children, Education, UNO	5
UNICEF Annual Report 2008	UNICEF	2008	Children, Protection, HIV/AIDS, UNO	
The State of Africa's Children 2008	UNICEF	2008	Assessment, Children, UNO	
The State of the World's Children 2000	UNICEF	2000	Assessment, Children, UNO	
The State of the World's Children 2007	UNICEF	2007	Assessment, Children, Women, UNO	3
The State of the World's Children 2004	UNICEF	2004	Assessment, Children, UNO	
The State of the World's Children 2002	UNICEF	2002	Assessment, Children, Leadership, UNO	

The State of the World's Children 2001	UNICEF	2001	Assessment, Children, Early Childhood, UNO		
The State of the World's Children 1996	UNICEF	1996	Assessment, Children, UNO		
The State of the World's Children 2006	UNICEF	2006	Assessment, Children, UNO		
UNICEF Annual Report 2000	UNICEF	2000	Children, Poverty, Conflict, Discrimination, UNO		
Namibia – Towards the Well-Being of Every Child	UNICEF	1996	Children, Namibia, Protection		
The State of the World's Children 2003	UNICEF	2003	Assessment, Children, UNO		
Public Participation in Law Reform –	UNICEF, Ministry of	2010	Consultation, Democracy, Children, Rights	2	
Revision of Namibia's Draft Child Care and Gender Equality, Legal					
Protection Bill	Assistance Centre				
A Situation Analysis of Children and	UNICEF, NISER	1991	Situation, Women, Children, Namibia		
Women in Namibia					